
IUPU-Indianapolis (7-18) -vs- SIU Edwardsville (34-18)
4/21/1998 at Edwardsville, Ill. (Cougar Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Smith, Deanna (0-0)
Loss: Fuller, Jennifer (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start:    Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
IUPU-Indianapolis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 0
SIU Edwardsville 2 4 0 0 0 0 X 6 10 2

IUPU-Indianapolis 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fuller, Jennifer p 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Adamson, Christy cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Adams, Jessie lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryan, Tracy 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Lambert, Crystal ss 3 0 2 0 0 1 1
Noble, Beckie rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Young, Allison 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wright, Heather 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Query, Lacy c 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 24 2 6 0 1 2 5

2B: Lambert, Crystal (1)
SH: Fuller, Jennifer (1); Adams, Jessie (2)
CS: Adamson, Christy (1)

SIU Edwardsville 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wagner, Kim cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jackson, Gwen 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Uhrhan, Mandy ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Sollberger, Sarah 1b 3 1 2 2 0 0 1
Connett, Erica 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitts, Niki rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kolda, Cindy rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Messinger, Kim lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
VanderVinne, Amy dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Franzen, Kari c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Smith, Deanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 10 5 1 0 4

3B: Jackson, Gwen (1)
HR: Sollberger, Sarah (1)
SH: VanderVinne, Amy (1)
CS: Sollberger, Sarah (1)
E: Uhrhan, Mandy (1); Sollberger, Sarah (1)

IUPU-Indianapolis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fuller, Jennifer (L, 0-0) 6.0 10 6 6 1 0 1 0 0 0 26 28 13 4 –
Totals 10 6 6 1 0 1 0 0 0 26 28 13 4

SIU Edwardsville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Smith, Deanna (W, 0-0) 7.0 6 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 24 28 8 9 –
Totals 6 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 24 28 8 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

IUPU-Indianapolis - Top of 1st IUP SIU
Fuller reached on an error by ss. 0 0
Adamson singled; Fuller advanced to second. 0 0
Adams reached on an error by 1b, SAC; Adamson advanced to second; Fuller scored, unearned. 1 0
Adams advanced to second; Adamson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Bryan flied out to lf. 1 0
Lambert struck out. 1 0

SIU Edwardsville - Bottom of 1st IUP SIU
Wagner flied out to ss. 1 0
Jackson flied out to ss. 1 0
Uhrhan singled. 1 0
Sollberger homered, 2 RBI; Uhrhan scored. 1 2
Connett flied out to rf. 1 2

IUPU-Indianapolis - Top of 2nd IUP SIU
Noble flied out to lf. 1 2
Young struck out looking. 1 2
Wright flied out to ss. 1 2

SIU Edwardsville - Bottom of 2nd IUP SIU
Kolda to rf for Mitts. 1 2
Kolda singled. 1 2
Messinger singled; Kolda advanced to second. 1 2
VanderVinne flied out to rf. 1 2
Franzen singled; Messinger advanced to second; Kolda advanced to third. 1 2
Wagner flied out to 2b. 1 2
Franzen advanced to second on a wild pitch; Messinger advanced to third on a wild pitch; Kolda scored on a
wild pitch. 1 3
Jackson tripled, 2 RBI; Franzen scored; Messinger scored. 1 5
Uhrhan singled, RBI; Jackson scored. 1 6
Sollberger flied out to cf. 1 6

IUPU-Indianapolis - Top of 3rd IUP SIU
Query walked. 1 6
Fuller out at first 3b to 2b, SAC; Query advanced to second. 1 6
Query advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 6
Query scored on a wild pitch. 2 6
Adamson singled. 2 6
Adams out at first 3b to 2b, SAC; Adamson advanced to second. 2 6
Bryan grounded out to ss. 2 6

SIU Edwardsville - Bottom of 3rd IUP SIU
Connett flied out to 1b. 2 6
Kolda grounded out to ss. 2 6
Messinger flied out to cf. 2 6

IUPU-Indianapolis - Top of 4th IUP SIU
Lambert singled. 2 6
Noble flied out to cf. 2 6
Young reached on a fielder's choice; Lambert out at second ss unassisted. 2 6
Wright flied out to 2b. 2 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SIU Edwardsville - Bottom of 4th IUP SIU
VanderVinne singled. 2 6
Franzen flied out to rf. 2 6
Wagner flied out to lf. 2 6
Jackson grounded out to ss. 2 6

IUPU-Indianapolis - Top of 5th IUP SIU
Query out at first 1b to 2b. 2 6
Fuller grounded out to 3b. 2 6
Adamson grounded out to 2b. 2 6

SIU Edwardsville - Bottom of 5th IUP SIU
Uhrhan flied out to ss. 2 6
Sollberger singled. 2 6
Sollberger out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 6
Connett flied out to rf. 2 6

IUPU-Indianapolis - Top of 6th IUP SIU
Adams flied out to cf. 2 6
Bryan singled. 2 6
Lambert doubled; Bryan advanced to third, out at home cf to ss to 1b. 2 6
Noble grounded out to 3b. 2 6

SIU Edwardsville - Bottom of 6th IUP SIU
Kolda walked. 2 6
Messinger singled; Kolda advanced to second. 2 6
VanderVinne out at first p to 2b, SAC; Messinger advanced to second; Kolda advanced to third. 2 6
Franzen flied out to rf. 2 6
Wagner grounded out to ss. 2 6

IUPU-Indianapolis - Top of 7th IUP SIU
Young grounded out to 3b. 2 6
Wright singled. 2 6
Query flied out to cf. 2 6
Fuller flied out to cf. 2 6

SIU Edwardsville - Bottom of 7th IUP SIU


